FORM PTO-1585

RECO

01-02-2001



1

101566591

12.11.00

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies): Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	Name: SiCED Electronics Development GmbH & Co. KG Internal Address: Street Address: Paul-Gossen-Straße 100. City: D-91052 Erlangen State: Federal Republic of Germany ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes Page No
Execution dates: August 11, 2000.	
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: Date application executed:	
A. Patent Applications: 08/945,156	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Richard L. Mayer Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date otal Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington DC 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	
of Management and Budget, 1 apolition.	

334390

PATENT REEL: 011374 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For a good an valuable consideration, the undersigned

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Wittelsbacherplatz 2

D-80333 München Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

SiCED Electronics Development GmbH & Co. KG Paul-Gossen-Straße 100

D-91052 Erlangen Germany

and to is successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the following application(s) and the inventions disclosed therein:

Serial No.:

08/945,156

filed: 29. März 1996

Date:

08.11.2000

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Date:

Nov. 20, 2000

SiCED Electronics Development GmbH & Co. KG

Dry. Stephani

Manager

RECORDED: 12/11/2000

Manager

PATENT REEL: 011374 FRAME: 0643